TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
HPVL-SPVL
HYDRAULIC PILOT
CONTROL
HPVL-SPVL_2024_01
H Y D R A U L I C  P I L O T  C O N T R O L S
H P V L  /  S P V L  S e r i e s  -  I N T R O D U C T I O N
LOADER TYPE PILOT CONTROL

• Low effort lever control
Hydreco Hydraulics reserves the right to update the information and data contained in this catalogue at any time without notice
HPVL / SPVL SERIES - MODEL CODING
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Service ports:
Maximum inlet pressure:
Maximum back pressure:
Supply flow range:
Maximum hysterisis:
Fluid:
Contamination class:
Fluid temperature range:
P, T, U1, U2, U3, U4; 1/4” BSP
Port P - 50 bar
Port T - 3 bar
From 5 up to 20 litres/min
+/- 0.5 bar
Mineral Oils ISO, M and HV
20/18/15 ISO 4406:1999
from -20° to +80°C
Example: HYDRAULIC PILOT CONTROL LOADER SERIES, MODEL 104, MFE HANDLE N. 12063, METERING CURVE N.043, SQUARE GAITER,
RETUNR SPRING 0 : HPVL-104-E-043-S-0-12063
Only for MFE, MFE2 and EXM
1- - - - - -
104      To control 2 services
106  To control 3 services
R       Round
S  Square
MODELS
HPVL
SPVL
BASIC MODEL TYPE
HANDLE CODE
Defined by Hydreco
See Metering Curves catalogue
GAITER
RETURN SPRING
See Handles catalogue
W       Without Handle
S  Straight Series
E      MFE Multifunction Ergonomic
0       Standard - 1.4 to 2.8 daN
1  Light - 3.0 to 4.5 daN
2      Medium - 7.5 to 13.8 daN
EX      Multifunction EXM Handle
M      MFE2 Handle
HANLDE TYPE
METERING CURVES
Hydraulic Pilot Control Loader Series
Sectional Pilot Control Loader Series
H Y D R A U L I C  P I L O T  C O N T R O L S
H P V L  /  S P V L  S e r i e s  -  T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
HPVL104 - TO CONTROL 2 SERVICES
2HPVL-SPVL_2024_01
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Amp sealed connector housing, part number
174984-2 and Double-lock plate part number:
174985-7
Single Mov. Combined Mov.
BOTTOM VIEW TOP VIEW
BOOM DOWN
BOOM UP
CROWD TIP
INSTALLATION DRAWING
4 holes Ø 7.0 equispaced
as shown on 110 PCD
Ø